v

-BUS SERVICE-
|

Confirm bus times by calling the
Londonderry & Lough Swilly
Railway Company on:

UK: 028 7126 2017

Rol: 074 9122863 or
048 7126 2017

+44«28 7126 2017

At B8

o TR

S5
w

Valid from Monday 24" August 2009 until further notice



L

AYYIONOGNO?

[ Y

vAveIvIe P /, L

M

lllll

MAL  ~ATIvW
&:19\, , ANYWNOTD

AT JA S
v - or °

R 5
N .‘f oo a\v\\\ oA PV NAO
¢ - v i P
% e © 1YONn
. p \
S _ ~ﬁf _

NYr¥00i11v8.0° )
A o N v

*..
A




Lough Swilly Bus Company

From Monday 24™ August 2009 until further notice

Derry - Buncrana

Monday - Friday
Derry dept 07:20 08:00 08:45 10:00 12:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00

Coshquin dept 07:32 08:12 08:57 10:12 12:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12 18:12
Bridgend dept 07:35 08:15 09:00 10:15 12:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15
Burnfoot dept 07:38 08:18 09:03 10:18 12:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18 18:18

Fahan dept 07:47 08:27 09:12 10:27 12:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:27 18:27
Buncrana arr 07:55 08:35 09:20 10:35 12:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35
Saturday ;

Derry dept 09:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00
Coshquin dept 09:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12 18:12
Bridgend dept 09:15 11:15 12:15§ 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15
Burnfoot dept  09:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18 18:18

Fahan dept 09:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:27 18:27
Buncrana arr 09:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35
Sunday )

Derry dept 12:00 14:00 17:00
Coshquin dept 12:12 14:12 17:12
Bridgend dept 12:15 14:16 17:15
Burnfoot dept 12:18 14:18 17:18

Fahan dept 12:27 14:27 17:27
Buncrana arr 12:35 14:35 17:35

Buncrana - Derry
Monday - Friday
Buncrana dept 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00 18:00 18:45
Fahan dept 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 17:10 18:10 18:55
Burnfoot dept 08:17 09:17 10:17 11:17 13:17 15117 17:17 18:17 19:02
Bridgend dept 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 13:20 15:20 17:20 18:20 19:05
Coshquin dept 08:23 09:23 10:23 11:23 13:23 15:23 17:23 18:23 19:08
Derry arr 08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 13:35 15:35 17:35 18:35 19:20
Buncrana dept © 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:45
Fahan dept 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:16 16:10 17:10 18:55
Burnfoot dept 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15117 16:17 17:17 19:02
Bridgend dept 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 19:05
Coshquin  dept 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:23 19:08
Derry arr 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 19:20
Sunday |
Buncrana dept 13:00 15:00 18:00
Fahan dept 13:10 15:10 18:10
Burnfoot dept 13:17 15:17 1817
Bridgend dept 13:20 15:20 18:20
Coshquin dept  13:23 15:23 18:23
Derry arr 13:35 15:35 18:35




Lough Swilly Bus Company

From Monday 24th August 2009 until further notice

Carndonagh - Buncrana

Monday - Friday

Carndonagh dept 10:00
Ballylifin ~ dept 10:15 17:15
Clonmany  dept 10:20 17:20
Drumfries dept 10:30 17:30
Buncrana arr 10:45 17:45
Saturday = :
Carndonégh | dept 10:00
Ballyliffin  dept 10:15
Clonmany  dept 10:20
Drumfries  dept 10:30
Buncrana arr 10:45

Buncrana - Carndonagh

Monday - Friday

Buncrana  dept 12:45 18:00
Drumfries  dept 13:00 18:15
Clonmany  dept 13:10 18:25
Ballyliffin  dept 13:156 18:30
Carndonagh arr 13:30 18:45
Saturday SN ._ ;
Buncrana dept 18:00
Drumfries  dept 18:15
Clonmany  dept 18:25
Ballylifin ~ dept 18:30
Carndonagh arr 18:45




Lough Swilly Bus Company

From Monday 24™ August 2009 until further notice

Derry - Culmore Point (Hollybush School) (Journey time approx. 15 mins)
Monday - Friday v s o R o S
M G C M M M C

Derry dept 09:30 11:00 11:45 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:05 17:00

G M RTF RTF RTF RTF
17:30 18:00 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30

Saturday Uil e e
M M M M M M C G
Derry dept 10:00 11:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00

RTF RTF RTF RTF
19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30

Culmore Point (Hollybush School) - Derry (Journey time approx. 15 mins)
Monday - Friday ; |
Culmore dept 07:40 08:10 09:00 10:00 }1700 12:00 13:30 14:30 15:10

RTF RTF RTF RTF
16:30 18:30 19:45 20:45 21:45 22:45

Culmore dept 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 18:30

RTF RTF RTF RTF
19:45 20:45 21:45 22:45

C: Bus operates to Carndonagh
G: Bus operates to Moville/Greencastle
M: Bus operates to Muff

See relevant timetables for
further details

RTF: Evening services are supported by the Rural Transport Fund for Northern Ireland




Lough Swilly Bus Company
From Monday 24th August 2009 until further notice

Derry - Culmore Point - Muff
Monday - Friday

Derry dept 09:30 11:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:05 17:00 17:30 18:00
Culmore arr 09:45 1115 13:15 14115 1515 16:20 17:15 17:45 18:15
Muff arr 09:50 11:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:25 17:20 17:50 18:20

Derry dept 10:00 11:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00
Culmore arr 10:15 11:15 1315 14:15 1515 16:15 17:15 18:15
Muff arr  10:20 11:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20

Muff - Culmore Point - Derry
Monday - Friday v
Muff dept 08:05 08:55 09:55 10:55 13:25 14:25 15:05 16:25 18:25 |
Culmore dept 08:10 09:00 10:00 11:00 13:30 14:30 15:10 16:30 18:30
Derry arr 08:30 09:15 10:15 11:15 13:45 14:45 15:25 16:45 18:45

Saturday Sl : S : i L , ,
Muff dept 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 16:25 18:25
Culmore dept 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 16:30 18:30

Derry arr 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 16:45 18:45

C: Bus operates to Carndonagh G: Bus operates to Moville/Greencastle




Lough Swilly Bus Company

From Monday 24" August 2009 until further notice

Derry - Greencastle

Monday - Friday . , e S
Derry dept 11:00 17:30

Culmore dept 11:15 17:45
Muff dept 11:20 17:50
Quigley’s Point dept 11:30 18:00
Redcastle dept 11:40 18:10
Moville dept 11:50 18:20
Greencastle arr 12:00 18:30
Saturday
Derry dept | 18:00
Culmore dept 18:15
Muff dept 18:20
Quigley’s Point dept 18:30
Redcastle dept 18:40
Moville dept 18:50
Greencastle arr 19:00

Greencastle - Derry
Monday - Friday

Greencastle dept 07:30 14:30
Moville dept 07:40 14:40
Redcastle dept 07:50 14:50
Quigley’s Point dept 08:00 15:00
Muff dept 08:05 15:05
Culmore dept 08:10 15:10
Derry arr 08:30 15:25
Saturday L s
Greencastle dept 11:50
Moville dept 12:00
Redcastle dept 12:10
Quigley’s Point dept 12:20
Muff dept 12:25
Culmore dept 12:30
Derry arr 12:45

Bus travels by upper road to X roads at Greencastle then by
Poundtown and lower road to Moville.




Lough Swilly Bus Company

From Monday 24th August 2009 until further notice

Derry - Carndonagh o _

Monday - Friday . .. e
Derry dept 13:00 17:00

Culmore dept 13:15 17:15

Muff  dept 13:20 17:20

Quigley's Point  dept 13:30 17:30

Carndonagh  arr 13:50 17:50
Saturday e Ry

Derry dept 17:00

Culmore dept 17:15

Muff dept 17:20

Quigley's Point  dept 17:30

Carndonagh  arr 17:50

Carndonagh - Derry
Monday - Friday

NSDO
Carndonagh dept 07:30 10:25 16:00
Quigley's Point  dept 07:55 10:45 16:20
Muff  dept 08:05 10:55 - 16:30

Culmore dept 08:10 11:00 16:35
Derry arr 08:30 11:15 16:50
Saturday Ra
XB
Carndonagh dept 09:00 10:00
Quigley's Point  dept 09:15
Muff  dept 09:25
Culmore dept 09:30 v
Derry arr 09:45 11:35

NSDO — Non-Schooldays ONLY
XB - Travel on Carndonagh to Buncrana service and connect for Derry




Lough Swilly Bus Company
From Monday 24™ August 2009 until further notice

Derry - Letterkenny
Monday - Friday

D D D Exp Exp D D Exp
Derry dept 09:30 11:00 12:30 14:00 16:00 16:20 17:00 17:45
Killea dept 09:40 11:10 12:40 14:10 16:10 16:30 17:10 17:55

Bridgend dept - - - - - - - -
Newtown dept 09:45 11:15 12:45 14:15 16:15 16:35 17:15 18:00
Letterkenny arr  10:00 11:35 13:05 14:30 16:30 16:55 17:35 18:20

Derry dept 11:00 13:00 17:00 18:00
Killea dept 11:10 13:10 17:10 18:10
Newtown dept 11:15 13:15 17:15 18:15
Letterkenny arr 11:35 13:35 17:35 18:35

Letterkenny - Derry ... ..
Monday - Friday

D Exp D D ~ Exp D Exp D D

Letterkenny dept 07:45 08:15 09:00 10:00 12:00 13:30 15:00 16:45 18:05
Newtown dept 08:05 08:30 09:20 10:20 12:15 13:50 15:15 17:00 18:25
Killea dept 08:20 08:40 09:30 10:30 12:20 14:00 15:20 17:05 18:30
Derry arr 08:30 08:50 09:40 10:40 12:30 14:10 15:30 17:15 18:40

Saturday S e B

Letterkenny dept 10:00 12:00 15:00 16:45
Newtown dept 10:20 12:20 15:20 17:05
Killea dept 10:30 12:30 15:30 17:15
Derry arr 10:40 12:40 15:40 17:25

D - Direct via main road between Newtowncunningham and Letterkenny, Exp — Express service




Lough Swilly Bus Company

From Monday 24™ August 2009 until further notice

Derry - Letterkenny - Falcarragh - Dungloe ... .. - .
Monday - Friday (No weekend service)

Derry dept 14:00
Letterkenny arr 14:30
Letterkenny  dept 16:15

Kilmacrennan dept 16:35
Termon  dept 16:45
Creeslough  dept 16:55
Dunfanaghy dept 17:05
Falcarragh dept 12:00 17:20
Gortahork  dept 12:10 17:25
Meenlaragh  dept 12:20 -
Gweedore Stn dept - 17:40
Derrybeg dept 12:45 17:45
Bunbeg dept 12:50 17:50

Crolly  dept N 13:00 18:00

Loughanure dept - 18:05
Annagry  dept 13:10 -
Kincasslagh  dept 13:25 -
Burtonport  dept 13:35 -

Dungloe arr 13:50 18:15




Lough Swilly Bus Company

From Monday 24™ August 2009 until further notice

Dungloe - Falcarragh - Letterkenny - Derry ... ... .
Monday - Friday (No weekend service)

: M-T
Dungloe dept 09:00 09:00 16:05
Burtonport  dept 09:10 - 16:15
Kincasslagh  dept 09:20 - 16:25
Annagry  dept 09:30 - 16:35
Loughanure dept - 09:10 -
Crolly dept 09:45 09:15 16:50
Bunbeg arr 09:55 09:25 17:00
Derrybeg dept 10:00 09:30
Gweedore Stn  dept 10:05 -
Meenlaragh  dept - 10:00
Gortahork  dept 10:20 10:20
Falcarragh  arr 10:30 10:30
Falcarragh  dept 10:35

Dunfanaghy dept 07:45 10:50
Creesiough dept  08:00 11:05
Termon  dept 08:10 11:15
Kilmacrennan  dept 08:20 11:25
Letterkenny  arr 08:40 11:45
Letterkenny  dept 09:00 12:00
Derry arr 09:40 12:30

M-T : This service operates Monday — Thursday ONLY




Lough Swilly Bus Company

From Monday 24™ August 2009 until further notice

Letterkenny - Fanad ... ... .
Monday - Friday

Derry dept 11:00 14:00 16:00
Letterkenny dept 11:40 11:50 14:30 16:30 16:30 17:30
Ramelton  dept 12:10 16:50 17:50
Rathmullan  dept - 17:05 -
Milford  dept 12:20 17:00 18:00
Kerrykeel  dept 12:25 17:05
Rosnakil  dept , 17:15
Tamney  dept 17:20
Portsalon  dept -
The Pound  dept 17:30
Kindrum arr 17:35
Saturday ST
A
Derry dept 11:00 - 17:00
Letterkenny  dept 11:40 12:00 17:35 18:05
Rameiton dept 12:20 18:25
Rathmullan  dept 12:35 18:35
Milford  dept 12:50 18:35
Kerrykeel  dept 12:55 18:40

Fanad - Letterkenny
Monday - Friday
Portsalon  dept -

The Pound dept 07:15
Kindrum dept 07:20
Tamney dept 07:30
Rosnakil dept 07:35

Kerrykeel dept 07:45 12:30
Milford dept 07:50 12:35
Rathmullan dept 08:05 -
Ramelton dept 08:20 12:45
Letterkenny arr  08:40 09:00 13:05 13:30
Derry arr 09:40 14:10
Saturday

Kerrykeel dept  13:05

Milford dept 13:10

Ramelton dept 13:20
Letterkenny arr  13:40 15:00
Derry arr 15:40

A : connection at Ramelton for passengers travelling to Rathmullan
SDO: This service operates on school days only




